NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No. T425789M
This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been approved in accordance with the
relevant requirements of 12.3.3, Part D of the "Rules for the Survey and Construction of Steel
Ships" and Chapter 9, Part 6 of the "Guidance for the Approval and Type Approval of Materials
and Equipment for Marine use".
This certificate is issued to
Manufacturer:
Place of Manufacture:
Product description:
Type designation(s):
Approval No
Valid until:
The details are described in the attached sheets
Issued at Tokyo on 18 December 2025.
Viega GmbII & Co. KG
Viega Platz 1, 57 439 Attendorn, Germany
Compression couplings (Press type)
Seapress, SeapressXl,
Profipress
Sanpress Inox
05FV1018
16 June 2030
()
S. Oishi
General
t
q
Machinery
NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI
Attached sheet to the Certificate No. TA25789M
1.. Particulars and conditions
U3
1.1 Seapress, Seapress XL
Material
Body
Pipe sizes (mm)
Seapress
SeapresXl
MAWP
1.6 MPa
1.5 MPa
: CuNiFe
: 15x1.0; 22x1.0; 22x1.5; 28x1.5;35x1.5; 42x1.5;54x1.5
: 7 6.1x2; 88.9x2; 1 08x2.5
: 15 mm to 42 mm and76.l mm to 108 mm
:54mm
Design temperature and O-ring* : see Table 1
1.2 Profipress
Material
Body : Copper, Gun metal or Silicon bronze
Pipe sizes (mm)
I2xI.0;15x1.0; 15x1.5; 18x1.0; 18x1.5; 22x1.0;22x1.0;28x1.5;35x1.5; 42x1.5
5 4x2.0; 64.0x2.0 ; 7 6.1x2.0 ; 8 8,9x2. 0 ; 1 08x2. 5
MAWP
1.6 MPa : 12 mm to 108 mm
Design temperature and O-ring* : see Table 1
1.3 Sanpress Inox
Material
Body : Stainless steel
Pipe sizes (mm)
12x1.0; 15x1.0, 18x1.0, 22x1.2;28x1.5; 35x1.5; 42x1.5;
54x 1 . 5 ; 64.0x2.0; 7 6.1x2.0 ; 8 8. 9x2. 0 ; 1 0 8x2. 0
MAWP
1.6 MPa : 12 mm to 108 mm
Design temperature and O-ring* : see Table 1
NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI
Attached sheet to the Certificate No. TA25789M
2/3
Table 1 Design Temperature and Sealing Materials
*It to be noted that the selection of the materials considers the intended service condition and installation area
of the piping system. In particular, the resistance to corrosion, erosion, oxidation and other deterioration
during intended service life.
2. Application
2.1 Seapress and SeapressXl
The joints can be used the following piping lines:
1. cargo oil lines and crude oil washing lines
2. inert gas: water seal effluent lines, scrubber effluent lines, main lines, and distributions lines
3. fuel oil lines, lubricating oil lines, hydraulic oil lines, and thermal oil lines